### **STANLIB Collective Investments Limited**

(Registration number: 1969/003468/06)

("STANLIB" or "the Manager")

(being the manager of the STANLIB ETF)

#### **STANLIB SWIX 40 FUND**

(being a portfolio under the STANLIB Collective Investment Scheme registered in the Republic of South Africa in terms of Collective Investment Schemes Control Act)

Share code: STANSX ISIN: ZAE000182424

Abbreviated name: STANLIBSX

### **STANLIB TOP 40 FUND**

(being a portfolio under the STANLIB Collective Investment Scheme registered in the Republic of South Africa in terms of Collective Investment Schemes Control Act)

Share code: STAN40 ISIN: ZAE000182432

Abbreviated name: STANLIB40

### STANLIB SA PROPERTY ETF

(being a portfolio under the STANLIB Collective Investment Scheme registered in the Republic of South Africa in terms of Collective Investment Schemes Control Act)

Share code: STPROP ISIN: ZAE000175576

Abbreviated name: STANPROP

# STANLIB S&P500 INFO TECH INDEX FEEDER ETF

(being a portfolio under the STANLIB Collective Investment Scheme registered in the Republic of South Africa in terms of Collective Investment Schemes Control Act)

Share Code: ETF5IT ISIN: ZAE000255063

Abbreviated Name: ETFSP5IT

### STANLIB S&P500 ETF

(being a portfolio under the STANLIB Collective Investment Scheme registered in the Republic of South Africa in terms of Collective Investment Schemes Control Act)

Share Code: ETF500 ISIN: ZAE000255055

Abbreviated name: ETFSP500

## STANLIB MSCI WORLD INDEX FEEDER ETF

(being a portfolio under the STANLIB Collective Investment Scheme registered in the Republic of South Africa in terms of the Collective Investment Schemes Control Act)

Share Code: ETFWLD ISIN: ZAE000255170

Abbreviated Name: ETFWORLD

### **Availability of the Audited Annual Financial Statements**

Participants are advised that the Stanlib ETF's audited Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2018 are available for download from the STANLIB website at:

https://indexinvestments.stanlib.com/the-knowledge-centre/etf-information

Johannesburg 30 April 2019

Investment Bank and Sponsor The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited